## **Terms and Conditions**

- 1. The "10<sup>th</sup> Anniversary Logo Design Contest" is open to all citizens of Malaysia, except employees and the immediate family members of Despark College.
- 2. Participants who fail to comply with the terms & conditions of the "10<sup>th</sup> Anniversary Logo Design Contest" will be disqualified.
- 3. Participants are to provide all required information in order to take part in this contest. Required information includes full name (same as IC), IC number, contact number, email address, home address. The artwork can be created with any method/object, for example, hand-drawing, computer software.
  - Upon submissions, participants acknowledge that the Artwork items/photos submitted will automatically be the sole property of Despark College. In consideration of Despark College providing the contest, each participant contests and grants Despark College an irrevocable, perpetual, non-exclusive, transferable, worldwide, royalty-free license on each of the Artwork submitted. Despark College therefore reserve the right to use, store, copy, display, advertise, transmit, transfer, distribute, reproduce, create derivative works of, incorporate into other works, publicly perform and/or publish the submitted Artwork in any media for any purpose whatsoever.
- 4. The "10<sup>th</sup> Anniversary Logo Design Contest" starts on 1 January 2015 and ends on 1 August 2015.
- 5. There are two categories: Public & Secondary Schools.
  - There are two types of Winners: 1) 1 x Grand Prize for Public which opens to all citizens of Malaysia, except employees and the immediate family members of Despark College 2) Winner, First-Runner Up, Second-Runner Up, the Best Participate Schools for Secondary Schools of Malaysia. Participate certificates will be awarded to secondary students who participate in the contest.
  - The winners will be selected based on creativity demonstrated in their Artwork, in which the logo design is related with the theme of "10<sup>th</sup> anniversary" and current Despark Logo Artwork objects are fully utilized.
  - The Best Participate Schools will be selected based on quantity of participants and creativity demonstrated in their Artwork.
- 6. Participants may participate in one category only. Participants may send maximum two entries before the contest ends.
- 7. There are two options for public category entry submission of "10<sup>th</sup> Anniversary Logo Design Contest"
  - 7.1 **Postal Mail:** Entries can be submitted by postal mail by sending the Artwork with the required information (Name as IC, Contact No./Mobile Contact, Email Address and Home Address). Participants may download the form from Despark Official Facebook Page. All postal Entries should be sent to: Despark College, No 7B, Jalan Bersatu 13/4, Section 13, 46200 Petaling Jaya, Selangor, Malaysia.
  - 7.2 **E-mail:** Entries can be submitted by sending the Required Information with a photo/softcopy of the Artwork to the following e-mail address:

    <u>contest@desparkcollege.edu.my</u> (Participants can submit the entry by giving out the required information in the email)
- 8. There are two options for **secondary schools category** entry submission of "10<sup>th</sup> Anniversary Logo Design Contest"

- 8.1 **Postal Mail:** Entries can be submitted by postal mail by sending the Artwork with the required information (Name as IC, Contact No./Mobile Contact, Email Address and Home Address, School Name). Participants may download the form from Despark Official Facebook Page. All postal Entries should be sent to: Despark College, No 7B, Jalan Bersatu 13/4, Section 13, 46200 Petaling Jaya, Selangor, Malaysia. Each school may collect all artworks and submit by one postal mail.
- 8.2 **E-mail:** Entries can be submitted by sending the Required Information with a photo/softcopy of the Artwork to the following e-mail address:

  contest@desparkcollege.edu.my
  (Participants can submit the entry by giving out the required information in the email). Each school may collect all artworks and submit together through single mail.
- 9. Prizes are as follows:

## **Public Category**

9.1 1 x Champion: Cash RM2,000

## **Secondary School Category**

- 9.2 1 x Grand Prize: Cash RM1,000 for Student; RM2,000 for School
- 9.3 1 x 1<sup>st</sup> Runner Up: Cash RM500 for Student; RM1,000 for School
- 9.4 1 x 2<sup>nd</sup> Runner Up: Cash RM300 for Student; RM 500 for School
- 9.5 1 x Best Participate School: Cash RM 500
- 10. To redeem the prizes, all winners are required to present their original proof of identity (NRIC). Failure to do so will result in disqualification. Winners under the age of 18 will need parental or school consent to be shown by signed covering letter from lawfully parental guardian upon claiming of prizes.
- 11. Despark College reserves the right to replace the prizes with any items of equivalent value without prior notice, at its own discretion and subject to availability.
- 12. Despark College reserves the right to post the artworks on Despark Official Facebook Page.
- 13. Grand Winners and Runners Up will be notified by phone or email.
- 14. Participation Certificates can be collected at Despark College.
- 15. All winners may be required to attend the prize giving ceremony. The organizers reserve the right to use photographs, artworks, softcopy files for advertising and publicity purposes. Representatives of the Winners are allowed, provided they bring along a copy of the Winners' NRIC and prize redemption letter. Lawfully parental guardians' or school consent letters are required if the winners are under age of 18.
- 16. Despark College reserves all right to amend, modify, extend or terminate "10<sup>th</sup> Anniversary Logo Design Contest" in any way deemed appropriate, in response to the events beyond its control. No prior notice will be given.
- 17. For more information, please call Despark College Line: 03-7955 5585 from Monday to Friday, 9am to 5pm (Except for Public Holidays).
- 18. By participating, the participants agree to be bound by these Terms & Conditions and decisions of Despark College.
- 19. Despark College reserves the absolute discretion to amend the Terms & Conditions at any time.

20. Despark College receive and process personal data in accordance with its privacy policy and Personal Data Protection Act 2010. By submitting an entry in this contest, each participant's consents for the processing of his/her personal data by Despark College.